

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	14-4087	Version: 1	Name:	Knight E/A			
Туре:	Contract (Highway)		Status:	Approved			
File created:	7/2/2014		In contro	ol: Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	9/10/2014		Final act	tion: 9/10/2014			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department(s): Transportation and Highways						
	Vendor: Knight E/A, Inc., Chicago, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Engineering and Design Services						
	Location: Touhy Avenue, (IL 72) Elmhurst Road to Mount Prospect Road in the Cities of Chicago, DesPlaines, the Village of Elk Grove, and Unincorporated Elk Grove Township						
	County Board District: 15 and 17						
	Section: 14-13018-01-EG						
	Contract Value: \$4,448,770.11						
	Contract period: 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2019						
	Centerline Mileage: 1.25						
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2014 \$4,448,770.11						
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)						
	Contract Number(s): 1455-13465						
	IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A						
	Federal Project Number(s): N/A						
	Federal Job Number(s): N/A						
	Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.						
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: Request for Qualifications procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. The contract includes Phase II, Professional Engineering and Design Services required for the preparation of contract plans and specifications for proposed improvements along Touhy Avenue (IL 72) from Elmhurst Road to Mount Prospect Road in Cook County, Illinois.						

Knight E/A, Inc. was selected as the qualified vendor. This contract is effective for five (5) years, 10/1/2014 - 9/30/2019, upon award by the Board of Commissioners and after proper execution of the

File #: 14-4087, Version: 1

Contract Documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass